

## RESOLUTION

## RECOGNIZING THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF STATE JUDICIAL EDUCATORS (NASJE) EDUCATION COMMITTEE

**WHEREAS** the Members of the National Association for Court Management (NACM)

have professionally profited and personally benefited from the

Association's Twenty-Sixth Annual Conference at the Red Rock Hotel in

Las Vegas, Nevada July 10-14, 2011; and

WHEREAS the National Association for Court Management is desirous of recognizing

the NASJE Education Committee, especially Co-Chairs Crystal L. Banks and Evie Lancaster, for its outstanding performance and collaboration in planning this joint NACM/NASJE Annual Conference, together with the

NACM Conference Development Committee; THEREFORE BE IT

**RESOLVED** that the National Association for Court Management expresses its sincere appreciation to the NASJE Education Committee for their contribution to

the NACM and the profession of court management.

Approved at the Twenty-Sixth Annual Conference of the National Association for Court Management in Las Vegas, Nevada, on July 14, 2011.